
BILL NO. 16-186 

 

 Page 1                                                                    

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 7934 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF LEE’S SUMMIT ON THE 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016 TO INCREASE THE 
CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM $179,510.00 TO $179,955.00.  
 

WHEREAS, on August 11, 2016 the Council approved ordinance 7934 for the award of the 
2017 crack seal  program to Vance Brothers, Inc. in the amount of $179,510.00; and,   
 

WHEREAS, subsequent to that approval it was discovered that due to typographical error 
the amount listed in the ordinance was incorrect; and, 

 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the previous ordinance since the actual contract 
amount was more than the amount authorized in the ordinance. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE ClTY OF LEE'S SUMMIT. 
MISSOURI, as follows: 

 

SECTION 1.  That Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 7934 be amended such that the 
contract amount of $179,510.00 be deleted and the new contract amount of $179,955.00 be 
included therein.  
 

SECTION 2. That in all other ways Ordinance No. 7934 shall remain in full force and effect.  
 

SECTION 3.  That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of 
its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor. 
 

 PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri, this _______ day of 
____________________, 2016. 

 
 
           __________________________________ 

            Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum  

 
APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this ______ day of __________________, 2016. 

 
 
            __________________________________ 
            Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
________________________________ 
City Attorney Brian W. Head 


